AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/'MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRALT 10 CODE PAGE OF PAGES

I— 1 2
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/FURCHASE REQ. NO. 8. PROJECT NO. (¥ appiicatio)
091 See Block 16C 1184002184
6 ISSUED BY CODE | 00901 7 ADMINISTERED BY (If cihor than item 6) CODE I@901
Savannah River Operations Savannah River Operations
U0.S. Department of Energy U.S. Department of Energy
Savannah River Operations Savannah River Operations
P.0. Box A P.O. Box A
Aiken SC 29802 Aiken SC 29802
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (0. ssost. coenty, State and ZiP Codd) (x) [PA- AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

SAVANNAH RIVER REMEDIATION LLC
Attn: Katy Burnau
Savannah River Site

{98. DAYED {SEE ITEM 11)

Building 766-H A HOTEICATON
OF CONTRACT/XORDER NO.
Aiken SC 29808 * |DE-AC09-09SR22505
108. DATEO (SEE ITEM 1)
CO0E  g0§376193 FACILITY CODE 12/08/2008
11. TYHISTTEM ORLY APFLIES 7O A
 The above rnumberad sohtitation is amanded a3 sot forth in ltem 14. The hour ond dato spoctfied tor receipt of Offers —_isostonded, (i3 not gxtendod.

Cftars must gcknowlod e recelpt of this amendmant pricr to the hour and date spacified in tho solitaten ¢f as amandod, by ono of the following mothods: {8) By ccmplotng
ltems 8 and 15, and rotuming capios of tho amendment; () By asknowlodging receipt of {hls amendment on osch copy of the effar submitted; of (¢) By
separnta totter o tologram which indludas o refarance (o Lhe seticlation and omendmont rumbers FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE CESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF CFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. by
virtuo of Uus cmendmont you dosiro to chanrgo an offer already sbmittod. such chango may bo mada by letagram or loltar, provided oach tologram of lofier makes rofaronco
to the sclictsien and this smendment, snd is recoived pricr 1o tho oponing hour ond dato spacifiod.

12. ACCGUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (I requirod) Net Increase: $5, 258,762.71

1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO IODIRICATION OF CONTRACTS/CROERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER KO. AS DESCRIBED (N ITEM 14.

LXECKONE | A, THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (S, authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN
GROER NO. [N TTEM 104, (Spocly avthonty) E MADE [N THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such ing oftco,
on date, ofc) SET FCRTH IN ITEM 10, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43, 103(b). {such as changos in paying

O, OYHER (Spocly lypo ol modkcaton and suthonty]
X FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (Apr 1984)
EIMPORTANT:  Contractor Xilgnol I8 required to sign this dooument end rotum copios 19 the lssuing offce.

14 CESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MOBIFICATION (O/ganizod by UCF soction hoadings. including soferiaticn/contract subjoct matter where faasidlo.)
See Page 2.

EY8748141 - SRR All Other (XID 39029) Fund 01250 Appr Year 2011 Allottee 36 Reporting
Entity 410225 Object Clags 25200 Program 1111528 Project 0001764 WFO 0000000 Local Use

0000000
FOB: Destination

Excopt as prowwod Roven, oll terms and cfthe f o ltem 8A or 10A. os g 90d and in AD force and effoct
15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type os gninl) 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typea or pral)

Charlene Smith

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C DATE SIGNED 18B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 18C. DATE SIGNED
Signature on File
. _ . 229 A 04/08/2011
{Sipnature of parson achoriod £ 4Py {Spnanwre of Condractng Oficory
STANDARD FORM 30 {REV. 10-83)

NSN 7540-01.162.8070
Provious ogtien unusabio . Prosendod by GSA
FAR {48 CFR) 53 243



Contract No. DE-AC09-09SR22505
Modification No. 091
Pnge 2 of 2

SF30 Block 14

A. The purpose of this modification is to allot additional funding to CL!N 00005 in the
amount of $5,258,762.71. Funds are provided in accordance with Modification 063 for
the procurement of Long Lead Items to support the Supplemental Salt Processing
Initiative.

A.1. Funds in the amount of $5,258,762.71 are hereby obligated to CLIN 00005,
changing it FROM: $22,743,509.00 TO: $28,002,271.71.

B. As a result of this modification, Part | - The Schedule, Section B, Supplies or Services
and Prices/Costs, Paragraph B.4 entitled “Limitation of Funds” is hereby revised to
increase the total amount of funds obligated to the contract by $5,258,762.71, changing it
FROM: $1,067,299,072.16 TO: $1,072,557,834.87.

C. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.



